 MN-X-X-X-S03
© Pole/Zero 2017 http://www.dovermpg.com/polezero
 THIS INFORMATION IS NOT EXPORT CONTROLLED UNDER ITAR OR EAR.
Product Datasheet Rev. 1 2017-02-03 1 of 18
MN-X-X-X-S03, 700 - 3000 MHz, 1 Watt, High Performance Tunable Filter,
MINI-filter®
Typical Applications
 Applications where small size, high power,

(MHz)
𝑓𝑀𝐴𝑋
(MHz)
𝑓𝑆𝑇𝐸𝑃
(MHz)
(MSB)
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
(LSB)
0
MN-700-1000-5-S03 700 1000 2 256 128 64 32 16 8 4 2
MN-960-1240-3-S03 960 1240 2 256 128 64 32 16 8 4 2
MN-1000-1500-5-S03 1000 1500 2 256 128 64 32 16 8 4 2
MN-1250-1850-5-S03 1250 1850 2.4 307.2 153.6 76.8 38.4 19.2 9.6 4.8 2.4
MN-1500-2000-5-S03 1500 2000 5 N/A8 320 160 80 40 20 10 5
MN-2000-2500-5-S03 2000 2500 10 N/A N/A 320 160 80 40 20 10
MN-2500-3000-5-S03 2500 3000 10 N/A N/A 320 160 80 40 20 10
8 Any bit marked as N/A should be loaded into the unit as a zero.
 MN-X-X-X-S03
© Pole/Zero 2017 http://www.dovermpg.com/polezero

© Pole/Zero 2017 http://www.dovermpg.com/polezero
 THIS INFORMATION IS NOT EXPORT CONTROLLED UNDER ITAR OR EAR.
Product Datasheet Rev. 1 2017-02-03 14 of 18
6.0 Tune Time
Tune times include internal processing of the tune command data and the 90% settled RF amplitude response time
of the filter. This time excludes the time required to load the tune command into the filter. Low level signal
measurements were utilized to show the receive tune time that can be expected.  In addition, RF power in excess
of +25 dBm is considered to be “hot switching” of the filter. It is recommended that RF is less than +20 dBm during
a tune event. All of the tune times listed in Table 9. Typical RF Tune Times, were taken with the input RF power set
to +10 dBm.
Table 9. Typical RF Tune Times
Freq. (MHz)
Catalog Part Number
Tune Time
(µs) From To
700 1000 MN-700-1000-X-S03 3.6
960 1240 MN-960-1240-X-S03 3.55
1000 1500 MN-1000-1500-X-S03 3.68
1250 1850 MN-1250-1850-X-S03 4.09
1500 2000 MN-1500-2000-X-S03 3.86
2000 2500 MN-2000-2500-X-S03 3.9
2500 3000 MN-2500-3000-X-S03 3.76
9 No measured data available at this time for this part number. Tune time estimated to be 4.0 µs or less.
 MN-X-X-X-S03
© Pole/Zero 2017 http://www.dovermpg.com/polezero